12 | LOW SPEED, HIGH TORQUE MOTORS
BM1 series motor is a small volume,
spool valve gerolor gearset, economical
type motor.
Characteristic features
• �Compact design of spool and gear set, which provide
small volume, high power and low weight.
• �Credible design of our shaft seal, which can bear high

194 575 663 822 1025 1167 1344 1830
605 600 594 592 589 582 578 553
177 513 663 778 999 1140 1326
-
680 672 669 666 661 659 654
435 870 1015 1160 1450 1595 1810 2390
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
20
BM1-50	 50cc
BM1-80	 80cc
BM1-63	 63cc
BM1-100	 100cc
CONT. INT.
Torque 698 in-lbs
Speed 910 rpm
14 | LOW SPEED, HIGH TORQUE MOTORS

389 937 1149 1326 1697 1892 2033 2908
371 369 368 367 365 363 360 350
283 840 1061 1255 1618 1812 1954
-
466 462 461 460 457 455 452
435 870 1015 1160 1450 1595 2030 2390
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
20
BM1-125	 125cc
BM1-200	 200cc
BM1-160	 160cc
BM1-250	 250cc
CONT. INT.
All the datas were tested at 50°C with anti-wear hydraulic oil.
Actual data may vary slightly from different unit in production.
Torque 1635 in-lbs

990 2422 2882 3342 3554 4420
149 149 148 147 146 139
778 2175 2634 3094 3324
-
187 187 186 184 182
435 870 1015 1160 1230 1810
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
20
BM1-315	 315cc
Quick reference for BM1
Shaft 1” straight C/W Woodruff Key
Quick interchange for BM1
Shaft 1” straight - 1/2 NPT Port Size
Other shafts & mountings available upon request
FLANGE PORT SIZE VOLUMETRIC DISPLACEMENT       PART NUMBER
VOLUMETRIC DISPLACEMENT       PART NUMBER
BM1-400	 400cc
CM3/REV. 50 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400
PO3/REV. 3.05 4.9 6.1 7.6 9.7 12.2 15.2 19.2 24.4
2 BOLT FLANGE
7/8-14 O-Ring 313-0400 -0402 -0403 -0409 -0404 -0405 -0406 -0408 -0407

SAE B SPLINE
LOW SPEED, HIGH TORQUE MOTORS  | 19
BM1 Code number & Order information
Other configuration and/or mounting types are available upon request.
Choose an option
for each category BM1
Order example: BM1HACCDCCB
  Figuration
H - Parallel Port   	 S - S-Port
  Displacement (cc)
A - 50	 B - 63 	 C - 80	 D - 100 	 E - 125
F - 160 	 G - 200	 H - 250	 I - 315 	 J - 400
  Flange & Pilot (mm)
A - Rhombus flange, 2-ø13.5 (.531”) bolt center space 106.4 (4.188”),
	 pilot ø82.5x5 (3.25”x.197”)
B - Square flange 83x83 (3.268”x3.268”), 4-3/8-16UNC bolt
	 distributing circle ø82.55 (3.25”), pilot ø44.4x2.8 (1.748”x.110”)
C - 6 bolt Rhombus flange, 6-ø13.5 (.531”) bolt distributing circle
	 ø106.4 (4.188”), pilot ø82.5x5 (3.25”x.197”)
H - Rhombus flange, 2-ø13.5 (.531”) bolt center space 106.4 (4.188”),
pilot ø82.5x2.8 (3.25”x.110”)
  Shaft & Key (mm)
A - Cylinder shaft; ø25.4x39 (1”x1.535”),
	 Woodruff key: ø25.4x6.35 (1”x.25”), Link thread :1/4-20UNC
C - Rectangle spline shaft: ø25.3x39 (1”x1.535”),
6-25.3x21.5x6.25 (1”x.846”x.246”), Link thread :1/4-20UNC
D - Involute spline shaft: ø22x33 (.875”x1.299”),13 teeth, DP16/32
E - 	Cylinder shaft; ø25.4x40 (1”x1.575”),
	 Parallel key: 6.35x6.35x32 (.25”x.25”x1.260”), Link thread :1/4-20UNC
I - 	 Cone shaft: ø25.4 (1”), Taper:1:8, Woodruff key: ø25.4x6.35 (1”x.250”)
J - 	Cylinder shaft; ø25.4 (1”), Pin hole: ø10.3 (.406”)
  Oil Port
C - 2-7/8-14UNF SAE	 D - 2-1/2-14NPTF
  Link Thread on Port Surface
A - None     C - 4-5/16-UNC
  Drain Port
A - None     C - 7/16-20UNF
  Special
A - Standard
B - Add 2 radial bearing